

AJU CONVOCATION 2022

NOTIFICATION

Ref: AJU/R/6954/2022-23

Date: 03.10.2022

The 1st Convocation of ARKA JAIN University is going to be held on 10th October 2022 in the campus of Arka Jain University.

The degree that will be conferred in the 1st Convocation is as follows:

- (a) PhD Program
- (b) Post Graduate Program -- Candidate Passed out in 2019, 2020 & 2021
- (c) Under Graduate Programs- -- Candidate Passed out in 2020 and 2021
- (d) Diploma Program----- Candidate Passed out in 2020 and 2021

The candidates, who are eligible and willing to attend the Convocation should apply online for Registering in the prescribed online form available in http//convocation.arkajainuniversity.ac.in along with all supporting documents by 6th October 2022 upto 12:00 midnight.

The fee structure for registering into 1stConvocation-2022 is as follows:

For participating in Convocation registration fee is- Rs.1500/-+ payment gateway charge as applicable. (Rs. 1000 is refundable on return of GOWN)

The application fee of candidates who are not eligible as per above rule, for 1st Convocation, will not be refunded. Candidates are requested to use **'Debit Card' or "Internet Banking**" for payment of fees through payment Gateway. The registered students willing to attend the Convocation will receive Hall Ticket on 9th October 2022.

For those attending the Convocation, there will be a **Rehearsal on 9th October 2022** at Arka Jain University Campus. Applicants must report to the University Campus by 9:30 A.M. On the 10th October 2022 for the same and for collection of convocation Gown and others. Participation in the rehearsal is compulsory for all candidates who are willing to attend the Convocation.

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information
- 2. PS to Director
- 3. Director campus/DSW
- 4. Finance Officer
- 5. Controller of Examination
- 6. All Deans of Schools and
- 7. All Heads and Programme Coordinators
- 8. All Officers
- 9. All personal concerned
- 10. News Editors, all local newspapers

Sd/ Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal Registrar

By the Order of the Vice Chancellor

Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal Registrar